## CITY OF APPLETON

## **Department of Public Works**

## **MEMORANDUM**

Mu	ance Committee nicipal Services lities Committee d of Contract	Committee					
The Department o	of Public Works	recommends (	that the follow	ving described	work		
Sidewalk (Re)Cons		1.6		ing described			
					A STATE OF THE STA		
Be awarded to:	Be awarded to:						
Name:	Name: Fischer-Ulman Construction Inc.						
Address:	s: 915 S. Midpark Drive						
	Appleton, WI 54915						
In the amount of:		1000 m					
With a % contingency of :							
For a project total not to exceed:							
** OR **							
OK							
In an amount Not To Exceed: \$265,000.00							
	dget:	\$265,000.00					
	nate:	\$250,000.00					
Committee I		04/26/16					
Council I	Jate:	05/04/16					

2,2 .,				#1 - Fischer Ulman Co	nst. Co.	#2 -Jim Fischer, Inc.	04/10/10
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	Qty./	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install 4" Sidewalk	34,000	sq. ft.	\$3.61	\$122,740.00	\$4.40	\$149,600.00
2.	Furnish & Install 5" Sidewalk	8,000	sq. ft.	\$4.38	\$35,040.00	\$4.67	\$37,360.00
3.	Furnish & Install 5" Driveway Apron	700	sq. ft.	\$3.96	\$2,772.00	\$4.67	\$3,269.00
4.	Furnish & Install 5" Private Driveway	150	sq. ft.	\$3.96	\$594.00	\$4.67	\$700.50
5.	Furnish & Install 7" Sidewalk	650	sq. ft.	\$4.30	\$2,795.00	\$5.21	\$3,386.50
6.	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	1,300	sq. ft.	\$4.47	\$5,811.00	\$5.21	\$6,773.00
7.	Furnish & Install 7" Driveway Apron	240	sq. ft.	\$4.30	\$1,032.00	\$5.21	\$1,250.40
8.	Furnish & Install 8" Sidewalk	75	sq. ft.	\$4.64	\$348.00	\$5.48	\$411.00
9.	Furnish & Install 8" Driveway Apron	100	sq. ft.	\$4.64	\$464.00	; \$5.48	\$548.00
10.	Text Imprint (Poem Stamping)	24	each	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
11.	Furnish & Install 3" Sidewalk at Vaults	20	sq. ft.	\$7.80	\$156.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
12.	Furnish & Install 4" Sidewalk at Vaults	20	sq. ft.	• \$7.91	\$158.20	\$10.00	\$200.00 <sup>-</sup>
13.	Furnish & Install 6" Sidewalk at Vaults	20	sq. ft.	\$7.95	\$159.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
14.	Furnish & Install 3" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	20	sq. ft.	\$15.50	\$310.00	\$25,00	\$500.00
15.	Furnish & Install 4" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	20	sq. ft.	\$15.82	\$316.40	\$25.00	\$500.00
16.	Furnish & Install 6" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	20	sq. ft.	\$15.93	\$318.60	\$27.00	\$540.00
17.	Furnish & Install 4" Picture Frame Sidewalk	250	sq. ft.	\$5.30	\$1,325.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
18.	Furnish & Install 7" Picture Frame Sidewalk	175	sq. ft.	\$5.63	\$985.25	\$10.00	\$1,750.00
19.	Furnish & Install 5" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk	125	sq. ft.	\$10.20	\$1,275.00	<u></u> \$14.00	\$1,750.00
20.	Furnish & Install 7" Colored Concrete Handicap Ramp	100	sq. ft.	\$11.24	\$1,124.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
21.	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	40	sq. yds.	\$45.90	\$1,836.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00
22.	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	40	sq. yds.	\$47.76	\$1,910.40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
23.	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	lin.ft.	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
24.	Furnish & Install Special Curb	125	lin. ft.	\$22.52	\$2,815.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
25.	High Early Concrete - 3 Day	40	cu. yds.	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
26,	High Early Concrete - 1 Day	60	cu. yds.	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
27.	Full Depth Sawcut	275	lin. ft.	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$4.00	\$1,100.00
28.	Concrete Pavement Removal	60	sq. yds.	\$4.76	\$285.60	\$12.00	\$720.00
29.	Curb & Gutter Removal	150	lin.ft.	\$4.25	\$637.50	\$5.00	\$750.00
30.	Private Concrete/Asphalt Drive Removal	150	sq. ft.	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$180.00
31.	Concrete/Asphalt Driveway Apron Removal		sq. ft.	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.20	\$660.00
32.	Concrete/Asphalt Handicap Removal		sq. ft.	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.20	\$1,440.00
33.	Concrete/Asphalt Sidewalk Removal		sq. ft.	\$0.90	\$31,500.00	\$1.20	\$42,000.00
34.	Furnish & Install Gravel Fill		tons	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
35.	Furnish & Install No. 4 Reinforcing Rods		lin. ft.	\$0.92	\$460.00	\$1.20	\$600.00
36.	Furnish & Install Drill-In Tie Bars	70	each	\$6.15	\$430.50	\$7.00	\$490.00

BID TAI	BULATION	SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION				UNIT D-16		04/18/16
					#1 - Fischer Ulman C	onst. Co.	#2 -Jim Fischer, Inc.	
<u>ltem</u>	Formish & Install Oll Annah	<u>Description</u>	Qty./	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
37.	Furnish & Install 3"Aspha		325	sq. ft.	\$5.98	\$1,943.50	·	\$2,600.00
38.	Furnish & Install 6"Aspha		250	sq. ft.	\$7.87	\$1,967.50	\$9.50	\$2,375.00
39.	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	Тор	1	each	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
40.	Adjust Storm Manhole To	p	2	each	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
41.	Full Depth Sawcut (Red F	Parking Ramp)	350	lin. ft.	\$3.10	\$1,085.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
42.	Concrete/Asphalt Sidewa (Red Parking Ramp)	lk Removal	115	sq. ft.	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$3.00	\$345.00
43.	5" Concrete Pavement Re reinforcement (Red Parki		370	sq. yd.	\$10.20	\$3,774.00	\$12.00	\$4,440.00
44.	6" Raised Concrete Island (Red Parking Ramp)	d Removal	420	sq. ft.	\$1.68	\$705.60	\$3.00	\$1,260.00
45.	Furnish & Install 5" Conc WWF Reinforcement (Hig (Red Parking Ramp)		370	sq. yd.	\$60.75	\$22,477.50	\$51.75	\$19,147.50
46.		ed Concrete Island - Per Detail Day) (Red Parking Ramp)	40	sq. yd.	\$73.79	\$2,951.60	\$6.67	\$266.80
47.	Furnish & Install No. 4 Re	einforcing Rods (Red Parking	420	lin. ft.	\$1.20	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$840.00
48.	Furnish & Install Drill-In T	ie Bars (Red Parking Ramp)	65	each	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$8.00	\$520.00
49.	Furnish & Install 5" Sidev	valk (Red Parking Ramp)	110	sq. ft.	\$4.85	\$533.50	\$5.00	\$550.00
50.	Furnish & Install 1" Cond	uit (Red Parking Ramp)	65	lin.ft.	\$2.25	\$146.25	\$1.00	\$65.00
51.	Furnish & Install Gravel F	Fill (Red Parking Ramp)	20	tons	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
52.	Prospect Avenue restora	tion work (8:1 Slope)	250	sq. yd.	. \$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
53.	Furnish & Install Concrete	e Yard Drain (Prospect Ave)	1	each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
54.	Furnish & Install PVC Ya	rd Drain (Prospect Ave)	1	each	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
55.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC	Storm Lateral (Prospect Ave)	40	lin. ft.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
56.	Furnish & Install 4" PVC	Storm Lateral (Prospect Ave)	15	lin. ft.	\$4.15	\$62.25	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
57.	Furnish & Install 6" backt	flow preventors	1	each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
58.	Furnish & Install 4" backt	flow preventors	1	each	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
59.	Furnish & Install 15' of 3"	PVC	4	each	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
60.	Adjust Inlet Tops		2	each	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
61.	Furnish & Install Truncate	ed Domes	300	sq. ft.	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
62.	Furnish & Install & Remo	ove Type D-M Inlet Protection	3	each	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
63.	Furnish & Install & Remo	ove Curlex Sediment Log	40	lin. Ft.	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
64.	Furnish & Install Traffic C	Control	1	lump sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROU	JGH 64:				\$281,744.15	5	\$336,437.70
	Contractor installing Cold	ored & Stamped Concrete Sidewalk	:			Bomanite of Wisconsin	_	Dan Welhouse & Sons